A GENDA

CITY OF IMPERIAL BEACH
CITY COUNCIL
PLANNING COMMISSION
PUBLIC FINANCING AUTHORITY
HOUSING AUTHORITY
IMPERIAL BEACH REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY SUCCESSOR AGENCY

NOVEMBER 1, 2017

Council Chambers
825 Imperial Beach Boulevard
Imperial Beach, CA 91932

REGULAR & CLOSED SESSION MEETINGS - 6:00 P.M.

THE CITY COUNCIL ALSO SITS AS THE CITY OF IMPERIAL BEACH PLANNING COMMISSION,
PUBLIC FINANCING AUTHORITY, HOUSING AUTHORITY AND IMPERIAL BEACH REDEVELOPMENT
AGENCY SUCCESSOR AGENCY.

The City of Imperial Beach is endeavoring to be in total compliance with the Americans with Disabilities
Act (ADA). If you require assistance or auxiliary aids in order to participate at City Council meetings,
please contact the City Clerk’s Office at (619) 628-2347, as far in advance of the meeting as possible.

REGULAR MEETING CALL T RDER
ROLL CALL
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

AGENDA CHANGES

MAYOR/COUNCIL REIMBURSEMENT DISCLOSURE/COMMUNITY
ANNOUNCEMENTS/REPORTS ON ASSIGNMENTS AND MMITTEE

MMUNICATIONS FROM CITY STAFF

PUBLIC COMMENT- Each person wishing to address the City Council regarding items not on the
posted agenda may do so at this time. In accordance with State law, Council may not take action on an
item not scheduled on the agenda. If appropriate, the item will be referred to the City Manager or placed
on a future agenda.

PRESENTATIONS (1)

None.

CONSENT CALENDAR (2.1-2.6)-All matters listed under Consent Calendar are considered to be

routine by the City Council and will be enacted by one motion. There will be no separate discussion of

these items, unless a Councilmember or member of the public requests that particular item(s) be removed
from the Consent Calendar and considered separately. Those items removed from the Consent Calendar
will be discussed at the end of the Agenda.

2.1 RATIFICATION OF WARRANT REGISTER. (0300-25)

Recommendation: It is respectfully requested that the City Council ratify the warrant
register.

2.2 BUDGET ADJUSTMENT TO RECEIVE CALIFORNIA HOUSING AND COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT’S HOUSING RELATED PARKS (HRP) FUNDS. (0390-86 & 0930-20)
Recommendation: That City Council adopts Resolution No. 2017-7862 and authorizes the
budget adjustment.

Continued on Next Page

Any writings or documents provided to a majority of the City Council/Planning Commission/Public
Financing Authority/Housing Authority/I.B. Redevelopment Agency Successor Agency regarding any item
on this agenda will be made available for public inspection in the office of the City Clerk located at 825
Imperial Beach Blvd., Imperial Beach, CA

91932 during normal business hours.
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CONSENT CALENDAR (Continued)

2.3 RESOLUTION NO. 2017-7861 CONTINUING THE PROCLAMATION OF A STATE OF
LOCAL EMERGENCY RELATING TO IMPACTS FROM CROSS-BORDER POLLUTION
IN THE TIJUANA RIVER (0150-40 & 0210-26)
Recommendation: Adopt Resolution No. 2017-7861 to maintain a state of local
emergency related to the cross-border pollution impacts from the Tijuana River and
authorize the City Manager, Mayor, and Council members to work with local, State,
Federal, and Mexican authorities to advance binational projects to improve conditions in
the Tijuana River.

24  SECOND READING AND ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE NO. 2017-1168 AN
ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF IMPERIAL BEACH,
CALIFORNIA AMENDING TITLE 2 OF THE IMPERIAL BEACH MUNICIPAL CODE TO
ADD CHAPTER 2.11 “CITY COUNCIL COMPENSATION”; APPROVING AN
INCREASE IN CITY COUNCIL COMPENSATION; AND ESTABLISHING AN ANNUAL
REVIEW OF CITY COUNCIL COMPENSATION. (0520-70 & 0520-95)
Recommendation: That the City Council conducts the second reading and adopts
Ordinance No. 2017-1168 by title only, and waives reading in full.

2.5 SECOND READING AND ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE NO. 2017-1167 AUTHORIZING

AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF IMPERIAL BEACH
AND THE BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION OF THE CALIFORNIA PUBLIC
EMPLOYEES’ RETIREMENT SYSTEM (CalPERS) TO INCLUDE COST SHARING FOR
CLASSIC MISCELLANEOUS AND SAFETY LIFEGUARD MEMBERS. (0520-70 &
0520-95)
Recommendation: That the City Council conducts the second reading, by title only,
waives reading in full, and adopts Ordinance No. 2017-1167 by title only, authorizing an
amendment to the contract between the City of Imperial Beach and the Board of
Administration of the California Public Employees’ Retirement System (CalPERS) to
include cost sharing for classic miscellaneous and safety lifeguard members.

2.6* NOTIFICATION OF TRAVEL: MAYOR DEDINA IS PLANNING TO ATTEND THE
NORTH AMERICAN CLIMATE SUMMIT, IN CHICAGO ILLINOIS, DECEMBER 4 - 5,
2017. (0410-60).
* No Staff Report.

ORDINANCES/INTRODUCTION & FIRST READING (3.1-3.2)

3.1 INTRODUCTION & FIRST READING OF ORDINANCE NO. 2017-1169 AN
ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF IMPERIAL BEACH,
CALIFORNIA AMENDING TITLE 3 CHAPTER 3.04 “PURCHASING” OF THE
IMPERIAL BEACH MUNICIPAL CODE RELATED TO BIDDING AND AWARD OF
CONTRACTS FOR SUPPLIES, SERVICES AND EQUIPMENT. (0380-95)
Recommendation: That the City Council introduces Ordinance 2017-1169 increasing
the limit that triggers the need for formal bidding and authorizes the City Manager to
award various contracts for the purchase of supplies, services, and equipment from ten
thousand to forty-five thousand, by title only and waive further reading of the Ordinance.

3.2 AN INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE NO. 2017-1165, AMENDING CHAPTER 12.33

OF THE IMPERIAL BEACH MUNICIPAL CODE CONCERNING SPECIAL EVENT
PERMITS. (1040-95)
Recommendation: That the City Council directs staff to implement the recommendation
of the Parks and Recreation Committee as established in this staff report, and introduces
Ordinance No. 2017-1165 Amending Chapter 12.33 of the Imperial Beach Municipal
Code (“IBMC”), Special Event Permits by title only and waive further reading of the
Ordinance.
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PUBLIC HEARINGS (4.1)

4.1 PUBLIC HEARING TO CONSIDER AN ORDINANCE TO FURTHER EXTEND INTERIM

URGENCY ORDINANCE NO. 2017-1160 OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
IMPERIAL BEACH, CALIFORNIA PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION
65858 IMPOSING A TEMPORARY MORATORIUM ON COMMERCIAL NON-MEDICAL
MARIJUANA ACTIVITIES IN THE CITY OF IMPERIAL BEACH IN LIGHT OF THE
PASSAGE OF PROPOSITION 64. (0610-95)
Recommendation: That the City Council (1) conduct a public hearing; (2) consider the
written report of measures taken to alleviate the condition which led to the adoption of
interim urgency Ordinance No. 2017-1160, as required by the Government Code; and (3)
adopt an Ordinance to Further Extend Interim Urgency Ordinance No. 2017-1160 of the
City Council of the City of Imperial Beach, California Pursuant to Government Code
Section 65858 Imposing a Temporary Moratorium on Commercial Non-Medical Marijuana
Activities in the City of Imperial Beach in Light of the Passage of Proposition 64.

REPORTS (5.1)

5.1 REQUEST FOR DIRECTION FROM THE CITY COUNCIL REGARDING THE POTENTIAL
SEPARATION OF THE IMPERIAL BEACH CHAMBER OF COMMERCE AND THE
IMPERIAL BEACH BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT (0465-20 & 0130-10)
Recommendation: That the City Council directs staff to prepare the necessary
Resolution to implement a separation of the “Association” created by Resolution 2005-
6180 and identifies other procedural steps necessary to separate the functions of the
Imperial Beach Chamber of Commerce and the Imperial Beach Business Improvement
District.

1L.B. REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY E RAGENCY REPORT 1

6.1 ADOPTION OF RESOLUTION NO. SA-17-57 APPROVING, AND AUTHORIZING THE

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO ENTER |INTO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
AGREEMENTS WITH MONTAGUE DEROSE AND ASSOCIATES, AS MUNICIPAL
ADVISOR; JONES HALL, AS BOND AND DISCLOSURE COUNSEL; AND FRASER &
ASSOCIATES, AS FISCAL CONSULTANT, TO PROVIDE FINANCIAL SERVICES FOR
THE POSSIBLE REFUNDING OF THE 2010 TAX ALLOCATION BONDS AND
REQUESTING THAT THE OVERSIGHT BOARD DIRECT THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY
TO BEGIN THE PROCEEDINGS OF REFUNDING THE SERIES 2010 TAX
ALLOCATION BONDS, INCLUDING APPROVING REFUNDING COSTS AS AN
ENFORCEABLE OBLIGATION (0418-50)
Recommendation: Adopt Resolution No. SA-17-57 authorizing the Executive Director to
enter into professional services agreements with Montague DeRose and Associates,
Jones Hall, and Fraser & Associates to provide services for the possible refunding of the
Series 2010 Tax Allocation Bonds and requesting that the Oversight Board direct the
Successor Agency to (1) proceed with the refunding process and (2) place the refunding
costs on the Successor Agency’s Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule.

ITEMS PULLED FROM THE CONSENT CALENDAR (IF ANY)
ADJOURN REGUIL AR MEETING
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CLOSED SESSION MEETING CALL TO ORDER
ROLL CALL

LOSED SESSION (1-2
1. CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL — ANTICIPATED LITIGATION
Initiation of litigation pursuant to Govt. Code section 54956.9(d)(4) (1 case)
RECONVENE AND ANNOUNCE ACTION (IF APPROPRIATE)

AD RN CLOSED SESSION

The Imperial Beach City Council welcomes you and encourages your continued interest and
involvementin the City’s decision-making process.

FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE, A COPY OF THE AGENDA AND COUNCIL MEETING PACKET MAY BE
VIEWED IN THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK AT CITY HALL OR ON OUR WEBSITE AT

www.ImperialBeachCA.qov

/s/

Sunem Carballo,
Deputy City Clerk
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AGENDA ITEMNO. & |

STAFF REPORT
CITY OF IMPERIAL BEACH

TO: HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL
FROM: ANDY HALL, CITY MANAGERW
MEETING DATE: NOVEMBER 1, 2017 U&—
ORIGINATING DEPT: DOUG BRADLEY, ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
SUBJECT: RATIFICATION OF WARRANT REGISTER
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

Approval of the warrant register in the amount of $ 1,849,606.52.

FISCAL ANALYSIS: Warrants are issued from budgeted funds and there is no additional impact
on reserves.

RECOMMENDATION:

It is respectfully requested that the City Council ratify the warrant register.

OPTIONS:

e Receive and file the report from the City Manager
» Provide direction to the City Manager to take a specific action
¢ Request additional information and an additional report

BACKGROUND/ANALYSIS:

As of April 7, 2004 all large warrants above $100,000 will be separately highlighted and explained on the staff
report.

Vendor: Check: Amount: Description:
Pal General Engineering 91186 $ 306,879.7¢8 Aug 2017 Alley Paving Proj
Sun Pacific Glazing Inc 91187 $ 104,025.00 Civic Center Window Repicmnt

San Diego County Sheriff 91220 $597,114.87 July 2017 Law Enf Services



The following registers are submitted for Council ratification:

Accounts Payable

DATE CHECK # EFT # AMOUNT ($)
10/02/2017 91186 306,879.78
10/04/2017 91187 104,025.00
10/05/2017 91188-91225 886,246.80
10/12/2017 91226-91257 463-472 206,084.42

Sub-Total 1,503,236.00
Payroll Checks/Direct Deposit

DATE CHECK # AMOUNT ($)

PPE 9/28/17 47699-47713 180,106.93

PPE 10/12/17 | 47714-47726 166,263.59

Sub-total 346,370.52
TOTAL $ 1,849,606.52

Note: check numbers not in sequence have been voided.

ENVIRONMENTAL DETERMINATION:

Not a project as defined by CEQA.

Attachments:

1. Warrant Register
2. Warrant Register as Budgeted FY2017

City of Imperial Beach Staff Report

Warrant Register

November 1, 2017
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City of Imperial Beach
Warrant Register by Check/EFT Number

Attachment 1

i Vendor Description Account Number invoice Project Description Amount i Retainage Paid (held)
2017-10-02. : e - : $ 323,031.35
91186 PAL GENERAL ENGINEERING INC, AUG 2017 ALLEY PAVING PRO 402-5000-532.20-06 10262-2.2 EIGHT ALLEY PAVING PROJEC $ 323,031.35 $ {16,151.57)
2017-10-04 . $°0109,500.00
91187 SUN PACIFIC GLAZING, INC. CIVIC CTR WINDOW REPLCMNT 504-1924-519.20-06 1 CIVIC CENTER NORTH WINDOW $ 109,500.00 § (5,475.00)
2017-10-05 ; ; ‘ $ -1 891,345.70
91188 ACACIA LANDSCAPE, CO. SEP 2017 LANDSCAPE 101-6020-452.21-04 5592 {blank) $ 3,625.00
91189 ACE UNIFORMS & ACCESSORIES INC FD UNIFORMS 101-3020-422.30-02 60866 (blank) S 489.14
91190 ADVANCED IMAGING SOLUTIONS, INC. SEP 2017 KYOCERA COPIERS 101-1210-413.20-17 21375239 {blank) $ 1,860.99
91191 AMERICAN MESSAGING OCT 2017 101-3020-422.27-05 L1074045RJ (blank) $ 37.25
. 0CT2017 ) 101-3030-423.30-02 L1074045R} (blank) $ 53.51
91192 CHULA VISTA ALARM, INC OCT 2017 -2089 EOC 101-1910-419.20-23 44137 (blank) $ 30.00
OCT 2017 -2466 PW REAR 101-1910-419.20-23 44171 (blank) S 55.00
ocT 2017 -2698 CITY HALL 101-1910-419.20-23 44204 {blank) S 30.00
OCT 2017 -2758 MVC 101-1910-419.20-23 44215 (blank) $ 30.00
OCT 2017 -314 101-1910-419.20-23 44259 {blank) $ 40.00
91193 CITY OF SAN DIEGO AED PROGRAM MANAGEMNT SER  101-3020-422.21-04 1000207409 {blank) $ 275.00
91194 CLEAN HARBORS AUG 2017 HHW 101-5040-434.21-04 1001996765 {blank) S 1,025.61
191195 COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO RCS SEP 2017 MOBILE RADIOS 101-3010-421.21-25 18CTOFIBNO3 (blank) S 2,166.00
SEP 2017 MOBILE RADIOS 101-3020-422.21-25 18CTOFIBNO3 {blank) $ 598.50
: SEP 2017 MOBILE RADIOS 101-3030-423.21-25 18CTOFIBNO3 {blank) S 1,026.00
91196 COX COMMUNICATIONS ) 09/22-10/21 038384601 503-1923-419.21-04 10-13-2017 (blank) S 246.00
09/25-10/24 039780701 503-1923-419.21-04 10-15-2017 {blank) S 1,000.00
91197 ESRIINC 17/18 ARCGIS & ARCPAD MA! 503-1923-419.28-13 93347186 (blank) S 3,895.31
91198 FIRE ETC ) FD UNlFORM BOOTS 101-3020-422.30-02 108201 {blank) S 893.25
91199 FIRST AMERICAN DATA TREE, INC SEP 2017 101-3070-427.21-04 20045170917 (blank) S 250.00
91200 FIRSTWATHC SCLUTIONS, INC. SUPPORT & MAINTENANCE: 3 101-3020-422.20-06 FW104056 (blank) S 600.00
91201 GENERAL PARTS DIST, LLC #100 IGNITION PARTS 501-1921-419.28-16 11098-363066 (blank) S 54,71
#AB FILTER KIT 501-1921-419.28-16 11098-363606 (blank} S 21.69
#147 BLOWER MOTOR 501-1921-419.28-16 11098-363607 {blank) $ 2213
91202 I LOVE A CLEAN SAN DIEGO AUG 2017 SPONSOR CLEANUP 101-5040-434.29-04 17-4212 RECYCLING GRANT FY 15-16 S 1,000.00
91203 JOHN FRENCH TUITION REIMBURSEMENT 101-1130-412.29-01 09-28-2017 JOHN FRENCH $ €60.00
91204 LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP OCT 2017 101-0000-209.01-13 3536367073 (blank} S 4.20
OCT 2017 kLiFE INS 101—0000-209.01-16 3536367073 {blank) S 1,569.33
OCT 2017 JUL 2017 ADIMNTS 101-0000-209.01-14 3536367073 (blank) $ 66.26
OCT 2017 LTD 101-0000-209.01-14 3536367073 {blank) S 1,456.58
OCT 2017 VL 101-0000-209.01-13 3536367073 {blank) S 1,353.65
OCT 2017 STD 101-0000-209.01-21 3536367073 {blank) $ 1,233.54
91205 LLOYD PEST CONTROL AUG 2017 710/712 5TH ST 101-1910-419.20-22 5313315 {blank) S 106.00
AUG 2017 710/712 STH ST 101-1910-419.20-22 5328669 {blank) S 40.00
SEP 2017 SPORTS PARK 101—1910-419.20—22 5358701 (blank) $ 55.00
SEP 2017 SPORTS PARK 101-1910-419.20-22 5360145 {blank} S 53.00
SEP 2017 DEMPSEY CENTER 101-1910-419.20-22 5360358 (blank)} S 60.00
SEP 2017 CITY HALL 101-1910-419.20-22 5380892 (blank) $ 36.00
SEP 2017 FIRE DEPT 101-1910-419.20-22 5380893 (blank) S 36.00
SEP 2017 SHERIFF DEPT 101-1910-419.20-22 5381026 (bi‘ank) S 36.00
» SEP 2017 MVC 101-1910-419.20-22 5381082 {blank) $ 53.00
91206 MCDOUGAL LOVE ECKIS & ATTORNEY SERVICES 101-1220-413.20-01 92766 $ 3,565.00
: ATTORNEY SERVICES 101-1220-413.20-02 92764 $ 106,227.00
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City of Imperial Beach
Warrant Register by Check/EFT Number

Attachment 1

Vendor . ) Description . _Account Number Invoice Project Description Amount i Retainage Paid (held)

91206 MCDOUGAL LOVE ECKIS & ATTORNEY SERVICES 303-1250-413.20-010 92769 $ 248.00
ATTORNEY SERVICES 502-1922-419.20-01 92763 $ 808.20
ATTORNEY SERVICES 502-1922-419.20-01 92765 5 310.00
ATTORNEY SERVICES 502-1922-419.20-01 92767 $ 1,337.56
ATTORNEY SERVICES 502-1922-419.20-01 92768 $ 2,790.00
ATTORNEY SERVICES 502-1922-415.20-01 892773 $ 15.50
ATTORNEY SERVICES 502-1922-419.20-01 92774 $ 769.22
ATTORNEY SERVICES 502-1922-419.20-01 82775 $ 1,007.50
) ) ATTORNEY SERVICES 502-1922-419.20-01 92776 $ 2,250.26
91207 NADIA .| MORENO MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 101-1130-412.28-06 09-21-2017 {blank} $ 23.13
91208 NICOLE LYNN SANDT 710 5TH STREET-SANDT 101-5000-532.20-06 10-02-2017 LAND PURCHASE 495 PALM AV $ 6,300.00
91209 NOLTE ASSOCIATES, INC. AUG 2016 CITY OF IB CONST 101-5020-432.21-01 72777 (blank) $ 2,609.10
AUG 2016 CITY OF {B CONST 202-5016-531.20-06 72777 RTIP FY 13-14 ELM AVE ASP $ 1,739.40
AUG 2016 CITY OF iB CONST 202-5016-531.20-06 72777 TRIANGLE PARK XERISCAPE L $ 2,274.60
AUG 2016 CITY OF iB CONST 402-5000-532.20-06 72777 EIGHT ALLEY PAVING PROJEC $ 11,573.70
AUG 2016 CITY OF 1B CONST 420-5000-532.20-06 72777 SPORTS PARK TOT-LOT $ 2,475.30
AUG 2016 CITY OF 1B CONST 601-5060-536.20-06 72777 FY 15-16 ANNUAL MAIN LINE $ 2,341.50
AUG 2016 CITY OF 1B CONST 601-5060-536.20-06 72777 PUMP STATION 4&6 REHABILI $ 2,007.00
AUG 2017 CITRUS AVE IMPRV 201-5000-532.20-06 72989 SIDEWALK INFILL CITRUS AV $ 22,914.00
AUG 2017 ELM AVE IMPRVMNT 202-5016-531.20-06 72108 RTiP FY 13-14 ELM AVE ASP $ 15,545.38
AUG 2017 ELM AVE OUTREACH 202-5016-531.20-06 72109 RTIP FY 13-14 ELM AVE ASP $ 1,570.00
AUG 2017 TRIANGLE PARK 202—5016-531.20—06 72939 TRIANGLE PARK XERISCAPE L $ 3,399.55
AUG 2017 ALLEY PAVING PRI 402-5000-532.20-06 72936 EIGHT ALLEY PAVING PROJEC $ 13,984.88
AUG 2017 TOT LOT CONST 420-5000-532.20-06 72106 SPORTS PARK TOT-LOT $ 658.20
91210 - OFFICE DEPOT, INC HELMER,C BUSINESS CARDS 101-5020-432.28-11 9569125619001 {blank) $ 43.98
BINDERS/PATTERIES/FRAMES 101-3020-422.30-02 961962333001 (blank) S 214.57
91211 OFFICETEAM WE 08/15/17 SCH LOSSBERG,J 101-1230-413.21-01 49217789 {blank) $ 1,017.60
) W/E 09/22/17 SCHLOSSBERG, 101-1230-413.21-01 49287942 {blank) $ 1,272.00
91212 PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION INC WELDING SUPPLY 501-1921-419.30-02 78924970 {blank) $ 19.86

91213 R.E. SCHULTZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. TOT LOT-SPORTS PARK 420-5000-532.20-06 1 ) SPORTS PARK TOT-LOT $ 101,978.00 $ {5,098.90}
91214 RANCHO AUTO & TRUCK PARTS STOCK OIL FILTER 501-1921-419.28-16 7693-302161 {blank) $ 5.17
AIR COMPRESSOR BELT 501-1921-419.28-16 7693-301180 (blank} $ 29.58
#A8 SHOCKS/FAN ) 501-1921-419.28-16 7693-301511 {blank) $ 296.09
OIL/AIR FILTERS/WIPER BLD 501-1921-419.28-16 7693-301646 (blank} $ 33.91
STOCK TUBE 501-1921-419.28-16 7693-301659 {blank) $ 11.02
191215 READYREFRESH SEP 2017 101-1010-411.30-02 0710031148578 (blank) $ 51.71
91216 RELIANCE FOUNDRY CO. LTD BIKE RACKS/MOUNTS 101-5010-431.21-23 32713 {blank) $ 6,639.00
91217 RICH RIEL FD OPEN HOUSE ENTERTAINME 101-3020-422.20-06 09-28-2017 (blank) $ 350.00
91218 -ROBERTSON'S CONCRETE 101-5010-431.30-02 77519 (blank) $ 737.58
91219 SAN DIEGO CHAPTER OF THE AMERICAN FORTIN,S APA MEMBERSHIP 101-1210-413.28-12 01402 {blank) $ 40.00
91220 SAN DIEGO COUNTY SHERIFF JUL 2017 -4TH OF JULY 101-3010-421.20-06 10-03-2017 4TH JULY FIREWORKS $ 7,493.15
JUL 2017 LAW ENF SVCS 101-3010-421,20-06 10-03-2017 {blank) $ 564,887.49
JUL 2017 COPPS PRG 212-3036-421.20-06 10-03-2017 {blank) $ 8,333.33
JUL 2017 -SUN & SEA 101-0000-221.01-03 10-03-2017 SUN & SEA FESTIVAL $ 16,664.45
: JUL 2017 TOW FEE CREDIT 101-0000-338.60-03 10-03-2017 ) (blank) $ (263.55)
91221 SPRINT ) 08/26/17-08/25/2017 101-3020-422.27-05 594768811-118 (blank) $ 149.97
91222 TERRA BELLA NURSERY, INC. PLANTING MIX/OLEANDER 101-6020-452.30-02 210169 {blank) $ 23.66
91223 UNDERGROUND SERVICE ALERT OF SEP 2017 601-5060-436.21-04 920170323 (blank) $ 56.20
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City of Imperial Beach
Warrant Register by Check/EFT Number

Attachment 1

i
£

91224
91225

2017-10-12
463

464
465

466
467
468
469
470
471
472
91226
91227
91228
91229
91230

91231
91232
91233
91234
91235
91236
91237
91238
91239
91240
91241
91242
91243

91244
91245

91246

91247
91248

91249

. Vendor

MISCELLANEOUS VENDOR
ZOLL MEDICAL CORPORATION

AFLAC

CALIFORNIA STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT
COLONIAL LIFE & ACCIDENT

FORESTERS INVESTOR SERVICES INC
FRANCHISE TAX BOARD

1B FIREFIGHTERS ASSOCIATION
ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST 457

OR DEPT OF JUSTICE

SEIU LOCAL 221

US BANK ,
AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC.
AGRICULTURAL PEST CONTROL

_ BLUE PACIFIC ENGINEERING & CONSTRUC

CALIF ELECTRIC SUPPLY
CALIFORNIA DENTAL
